Weew T~

ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC. INVOICE: 1411

Specializing in today's needs for environmental protection Page: 1
4000 Truman Road ¢ Kansas City, Missouri 64127-2290
(816) 241-2891 + Fax (816) 241-5054
' : Invoice Number: 1411
Bill Date 04/23/99
To: THE CITY OF ADDISON Our Job No. ADD001-1
PUBLIC WORKS/ENGINEERING Your Reference
16801 WEST GROVE Requisition No.
P.0.BOX 144 Release No.
ADDISON, TX-75001 Authority JIM PIERCE
Terms Net 30 days
For Transactions To 04/17/99
ltem/Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
APRIL 7, 1999
CHRGS FOR MEN & EQUIPMENT TO PERFORM A TELEVISION
INSPECTION OF LINES AT ARAPAHOE RD.
ADDISON RD. IN YOUR CITY AS DIRECTED.
TV INSPECTION 4,359.00 FOOT 075 326025
\ e o ¢
D,
RIECIEIVIED
o MAY 07 1999
EREREA I EP )
) s, Lol ,.,; _ . TOwN OF AUUISON
o ACCOUNTING
MAY 1 11999
f »
Subtotal: .~ 3,269.25
Amount Paid: ~ 0.00

Total: 3,269.25



dVIW NOLLVOOT

7o (/{M/tc//l-éﬁ ﬂp& C/Mm;«z7
. /— &7 33;~/5§7
| \\MM |-%o0- 55— 111

e % ?{xk/ N4

2 " % .
40 / gé/é(p R/N\ﬁ“ ¥~ §55- 561
Y\ ‘
L

| ADDISON RD.

DAL — =
AS NORTY TWW > % =
\ e IR @2 <
Bruce — Kansas Ciby = = % p
_ o < 1\ )
1-§oo- 326 -93713- % N -
- >
(W)




| idzoser | : | | -~ 1 1

Q%G ,

68/LY 0 S 1§ Aempuacig : uosippy |6
66/L/Y 62Z1 By lepno T-HN 15 Aempaoig . uosippy | 8
66/LY 508 a4 T-HN -HWN Pyl udsippy uasippy’ | L
170 4 2444 uZp £HN p-HN Pyl udsippy . uasippy {9
66/Ly 9089 «0E YuoN ‘ p-HN Pal UdSIppy . uasippy (S
68/LY L'szp . w99 Yinog SHW Pa uosippy uosippy’|
66/LY -gee Woe HHoN -HW P uos|ppy losippy | €
86/LY yLEY 4 : yineg b-HN P2l Uosippy uosippy | 2
66/LY £or W09 Hepno HWN Pal Uosippy/ uosippy’ | |
J4iv0 - NOLLO3S J2I€ 3did FIOHNYW OL STOHNYIN WOYS LINLS ALR

. QOUITOSIPRY / $G05-LYE (948) :Xed ‘2466-52€ (008) 181 '0622-12Lp9 O ‘AID susuBY ‘Deoy kL] 000k ‘Bulisets odid 60y




LEVTER OF TRANSMITTAL

P A DaTE 3 _ e gg [N .
ADDISON ATTENTION ﬁf' Lce Jﬁ MESHN

Public Works / Engineering RE. W‘iﬁﬁﬂ éﬁ/ 5/&/‘!‘2’1 St 27

16801 Westgrove ® P.O. Box 144
Addison, Texas 75001
Telephone: (214} 4502871 o Fax: (214) 931-6643

o _Ae /m é/fmmf Ly
/‘3’@9‘? &[ugnm (ot
£ uzng T 76 11

GENTLEMAN:

WE ARE SENDING YOU }@(ﬁﬁached 1 Under separate cover via the following items:
[0 Shop Drawings - O Prints [ Plans 1 Samples 1 Specifications
1 Copy of letter [0 Change order O
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
[ | Zw0-97 Plrchaze (Dider % OSPH#2 S

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

[ For approval I Approved as submitted [J Resubmit copies for approval
For your use [ Approved as noted I Submit copies for distribution

[ As requested [J Returned for corrections [J Return corrected prints

O For review and comment [

0 FOR BIDS DUE 19 0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS fﬂ /é’aﬁe Wﬁfg/ﬁ%{-ﬂ 7"%/5 work- wrf A /%/74
7 Xm/w.san Wéﬁé’/-r‘:- Utbafhér rmusl—
nsidered 45 we m?‘:{’no/ ;4___ K?M/?}/_g

COPY TO }% { ﬂ\ Wﬁm
/ﬁréfzﬂ ef ﬂ?ﬁﬁ;ﬂéf/

If enclosures are not as noted, please notif % atonce.

SIGNED:




‘PURCHASE ORDER

e . ¢ MAIL ALL INVOICES TO: Nﬂ 057425
ADDISON
——— P.O.Box 144 . DATE 03/10/99
Addison, Texas 75001
TAX EXEMPT NUMBER: 17513335558 1l of 1 03/10/9%9
SUBJECT TO TERMS & CONDITIONS CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES REQUIRED
THE P.O. NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, DELIVERY TICKETS, ETC. DELIVERY DATE
DELIVERY LOCATION:
IND
OR ACE PIPE CLEANING_INC ‘ : (ENG) ADDISON ENGINEERING DEPT
6483 1509 SYLVANIA COURT 16801 WESTGROVE
FORT WORTH, TX 76111 ADDISON, TX 75001
Attn: BRUCE JAMESON
0 N DT REQUISITION | ZREUSTIGRER e MRS ERBIDESTINATION
005434 DESTINATION
AMENTS
ER 1: USER 2:
EM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE ) E*TéNDED AMOUNT
1|1 JOB|LDW BID ' ' 1,250.0000( 1,250.00
LIGHT CLEANING OF SEWER AT 1.25 PER
JLINEAR FOOT ESTIMATED AT 1000 FT
IF NEEDED
271 EA (LOW BID 4,200.0000| 4,200.00

TELEVISE INSPECTION OF SEWER AT
.75 FOOT PER LINEAR FOOT FOR 5600 FT

**“*******<****x*********x**************************X**X************K*********

MEMO ACCOUNTING INFORMATION |ONLY
GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT NUMBER ' DISTRIBUTION

41 000 56570 84300 000 5,450.00

16654

SUB TOTAL

)

)
FREIGHT F’ 0.00

F’

TOTAL




"Report POR400 Run - § TOWN OF ADDISON 09 MAR 1999 Page 1
Purchasing Requisitions

Order Date Delivery Promised Date Quotation Number Terms Requisition#  Vendor Number Purchase Order Number
03/09/99 - 005434
Ship to:" Town of Addison ' . F.O.B.
; (ENG) ADDISON ENGINEERING DEPT
16801 WESTGROVE Special Instructions

ADDISON, TX 75001

|
Department "Hea\

/
=27

Vendor: : . ’ |Requested by: i
| |
| |
|Filled by: Received by: |
| |
| |

Ln oty Vendor Unit Trade Sales Price
# Ordered U/M Stock# Loc Stock Number Price Discount Tax Freight Extension
1 1 JOB 001 1,250.0000 1,250.00

LOW BID .
LIGHT CLEANING OF SEWER AT 1.25 PER
LINEAR FOOT ESTIMATED AT 1000 FT
IF NEEDED
2 1 EA 001 4,200.0000 4,200.00

LOW BID .
TELEVISE INSPECTION OF SEWER AT
.75 FOOT PER LINEAR FOOT FOR 5600 FT

Account Distribution: GL Account Amount

41-000-56570-84300~000 5,450.00

REQ-PRINT-A Release CCSPO 4.0 By pts6 CCSPO for pts6 ALYSSA on 16:21:08 MAR 9 1999



W

'-_'i'“iar—03—99 08:01A Ace Pipe Cleaning Inc. 817-332-1657 P.O1

Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. Semer Cloaning, Televis .
Fort Wori, T 78118 | Digeter Clexniog Sty
Phone: (817) 332111 , " it t
Fax 03129867 —— 15577 Cleaning, Duct Rodding, Water Main
&-mail: acefwidaol.com Cleaning, Industria) Vacowmming,

web se: www.carvioncorp.com Waterhlasting, Tank/Pit Cleaning

| ?&5'44,7

| <\ ol
Fax Bty

To: JmPierce From:  Bruce Jaméscn L

Foc  972-450-2834 o Dats:  03/03/% ——
Phone: 972-450-2379 L Pages: 4 e

Re: Bid For TV Inspection €C: Pat Brown, file

COUrgent X For Raview {1 Please Comment [ Ploass Reply {1 Pisass Recycle

*Comraants:

Kansas City, MO  Tulsa, OK « Fort Worth, TX s Hayden, AZ|

¥you did nck receive al pages of this fansmigsion, plaass call our office immediately.

C:MYDOCUMENTSWYPFAXCOVER.DOC



Mar-03-99 08:01A Ace Pipe Cleaning Inc. 817-332-16567 P.0o2

YN\ ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC.
The Emdronmental Protcction Speciatisly

— 1508 Sylvania Court » Fort Worlh, Texas 76111 # (817) 332-1115 ¢ Fax (817) 332-1557
PROPQSAL
Submitied to: My, Jim Picrce
City Of Addison
16301 Westgrove Dr.

Addison, TX, 75001

Proposal #9949 . __Wednesday, March (03, 1999

To furnish the necessary lahor, equipment and supervision to televise ( and possibly clcan) appmxumatcl\ 5600° of 30-
607 yéorm scwer locuted in Addisom, TX. .

Ace Pipe Cleaning Inc, will furnish the necessary equipment and supervision $0 clean and televise the sewer lines,

The owncer will furnish access (right of way) to the lines, provide water (hydrant) for clcaning the lincs and a Jisposal
site for the removed materials at no charge to Ace Pipe Cleaning Inc,

The television inspection will consist of; Internal color television inspection of pipes using a pan & tilt camera ( to look
at defects on crawn and inspect laterals) recorded an VHS format tapes, the tape will show segment being televised,

~ pipe diameter, pipe material, contractor, client names and date of inspoetion, accompany the tapes will pe inspection
logs of the line segments televived. The logs will show the eatire line scgment including all connections, defects,
infiltration, rooty, grease etc. ‘The completed data will be transferred to CD-ROM aad trunsferred to the owner.

NOTE; Should we encounter any broken or collapsed pipe, this condition will be reported fo
the awner, but we assume no respoavibility for repairy. Should equipment become stuck
due to existing conditions, the owner will be responsible for the removal and repair of pipe
and surrouxding areas,

The price for the above outlined work will be as follows:
Light cleaning of sewers 30-60" (not to exceed 3 passes, measured or televised footage).eeareeisreannnn < $ 1,25 per linear foot

Television inspection of sewers lactual televised) coaveeeniieniasnnans verbrertnananas arresreatamnrasannss eresenanm$ TS5 per lincar foot
Heavy cleaning of sewers 38-60 .oueeeerivervccnsocssasmnmranas rresesranaresnnas oreesesensensantsen resavassesreassens$ bild UpoOR 0¢currence

by



‘Mar-03-99 0B:01A Ace Pipe Cleaning Inc. Bl17-332-18657

Price subject tu change after 98 days.
Termas: Net 30 days. ' .
Certificate Of Insurance upon request,

Thank you for the opportumity to submit sur proposal. If acceptable, please sign onc copy and reiurn to our office.

We hope to be of service tu your community.

Accepted this______ -dayof 1998
. Name Of Purchaser
Bruce Jamcson
Regionul Manager By _
Ace Fipe Cleaning Inc. Name and Title

{auachment)



"Mar-03-99 08:01A Ace Pipe Cleaning Inc. 817-332-1657

MUNICIPAL PROPOSAL
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

I General Conditions: These gencral conditions are incorporated by reference into the proposal -

and are part of the Agreement under which services are ta be performed by the Contractor for the Customer.

|18 Customer Supplicd Labor: Where the Customer supplics labor fur the Coutructar, the Cus-
tomer will indemnify the Contractor for liabitity, loss or expense for work related injuries to the Customer’s
employees, The Customer agrees to waive all rights of subrogation against the Contractor arising out of the
work in this Agreement.

‘ML Damage Limitations: Under no circumstances wil) the Contractor be responsible for indirect,
incidenta] or consequential damages. The Contractor also is not responsible for the rendering of or failure to
render architectural, engineering or surveying professional secvices,

IV.  Preexisting Conditions: The Contractor will not be responsible for llability, loss or expense
(including damage caused by the backup af basement sewers) where the primacy cause of the ¢laim or damage
is preexisting conditions including faulty. inadequare or defective design, construction, maintenance or repair
of property ar contamination of the subsurface where the condition existed prior to the start of the Contractor’s
work. Customer is responsible for loss of service equipment caused by the preexisting conditions at the
Jobsite. :

V. Environmental Conditions: The debris is represented o Contractar to beé nan-hazardous, re-

quiring no manifesting or special permitting. The Customer will be responsible for any additional costs or
claims associated with the rreatment, storage, disposal of the removed debrs, or breach of the above represen-
tation, at any time during or after the completion of this project.

V1. Indemnificatinn: The Customerand Contractor will each indemnify the other for Liability, toss and
expense incurred by the other party resulting from a ncgligent act or omission in performance of work under this
Agreement. 1 both parties are jointly at fault, each will indemnify the other in proportion to their relative faul:.
The Custemer also will indemmify Contractor for lability, loss and expense resulting from Coutractor’s services
if the Contracter is acting at the direction or instruction of the Customer, or where the primary cause of any
damages is due to information provided by the Customer. .

VII. Credit Policy: Regular Terms are Net 30 Days. The company may charge interest at the rate of
1-1/2% per month on all inveices outstanding 60 days past invaice date,

VIII. Entire Agrecement: This proposal together with any written documents which may be incorpo-
rated by specific reference herein, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supemsedes all

previous communications between them, either oral be written. The waiver by contractor of any term, condition .

or provision hercin stated shall not be construed to be 2 waiver of any other term, condition or provision hereof,

Rev. 217708



MAR-©8~99 g5
S:19 PM  GsWeassoc.Hou. 713 694 6867 P.O1

GSW & ASSOCIATES, INC.
- FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER PAGE

| DATE: 3/6’/ ?9

FAX NUMBER: 22,2 459 - 9~337

TO: %E7CMMA %MC)L/ ‘ | H
FROM: %QA? @ma - » — |

COMMENTS: H

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (: INCLUDING COVER PAQE .

3898 N. FRWY., SUITE C
HOUSTON, TX. 77022
(7138040878  FAX: (7136944867




MAR-88-99 ©S5:28 PM GSWEASSOC.HOU. 713 694 €867 P.02

Sewer & Walyr SM Renovaton

3868 N. Freeway, Suite C
Houston, Texas 77022 (713) 694-06876

I G5 & Astocates, LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ATTENTION,
James Pierce

Pro

TO City of Addison
P.O Box 9010

|+ Storm $

 Addison, Texas 75001

WEARE SENDING YOU O Attached O  Under separate cover via the foliowing items:
O Shop drawings O Prints O Plans O Samples O Specifications
0 Copy of letler O Change Order o
|__CoriEs DATE NO. DEGCRIPTION |
Proposal Storm Sewer Inspection on Addison Road J

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

i I
2 Formrn i gl e i s
O As requested O Retumed for corrections O Return ___ comected prints
g :g:;:;; ggsmmm .U 19 O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS, |
RECEIVED BY:
COPY TO_File

N encicaurss are nat 83 noted, kindly nctiy us st once.

-
=



MAR-08-99 ©5:20 PHM GCSH&ASSOC. HOU. 713 694 6867

Jal

GSW & Associotes‘ | lhc.

Sewer & Water Systems Renovation

PROPOSAL FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES

DATE: March 5, 1999
TO: City of Addison
P.O. Box 9010
Addison, Texas 75001
FROM: GSW & Associates, Inc.
11117 Shady Trail
Dallas, Texas 75229
SUBJECT: Storm Sewer Inspection
Addison Road

1. Scope of Services

GSW & Assoclates, Inc. (GSWA) agrees to provide labor and equipment to the City of Addison
(CLIENT) internal video taping services on the storm drain system along Addisan Road as delineated
on maps provided by CLIENT . Preliminary site inspactions Indicate that the lines may not require
cleaning in order to obtain a good TV picture. The fines to be Ingpected range In size from 30" - 60"
and total approximately 6,000 linear feet.

4. internal (TV) inspection

This task consists of the TV inspection, using closed clrcuit color television equipment, of the storm
sewer lines defined above. The TV inspection will be recorded on video tapes. Fleld Inspection log
shests will also be used to document problems and defects discovered during inspection.

Television inspection to be performed will be in accordance to the following specifications:

L]
]
L ]
[

All telavislon equipment used shall have at feast 250 lines of horizontal ragolution.

The picture shall be In calor.

A log sheet, compatible with the tape. must be made noting doﬂclencles

By voice on the tape, the operator shall:

- Note the date and time the recording was made.

- Note the name of the company performing the television inspection and the name

of the operator.

S0 DOC\AERFRVROAOGA 16 Py OF ADDKS OMY TOMM SEWSA BEP 5.

3898 N. Freewsy, Suite C
Movston, Texas 77022
(7131 6940670

11117 $hadgy Trail
Oalas, Texas 75229
19721 8201255

[



MAR-988-99 B85:21 PM GSHZASSOC.HOU. 713 694 6867

Projact; Cily of Addison Storm Sewsr Ingpection

March
Page 2

G107 HEC)

§, 1909

Note the location, design, and size of the line and the direction in which the test was
made. .

Identify evary 50 foot station.

Identify the station of each manhole.

Identify the location and station of deficiencies.

Identify the location and direction of entry of Iaterals.

. Tapes used will be In VHS format.
. TV log sheets will be provided to the city with the VHS tapes.

When obstructions ere encountersd, an atternpt will be made to telvise the storm line fram bath
upstraam and downstream manholes. The {oolage to be used for computing payment earned on
these lines will be:

a. The actual distanics the camera passes through the line or one-half (¥4) the full length of the
line - whichever is greater - for those lines whera the camera enters from only one end of the
ling.

b. The full length of those lines In which the camera enters from both ends.

c. The full length of the line If debris prevents the camera movement.

The unit price for the task Is established on a "per linear fool” basis and the total price wil
be determined as Indicated above.

Line Cleaning

Should cleaning be required it will be praformed utilizing high velocity hydriodic/ vacuum type sewer
cleaning equipment. Fleld reconnaissance ravealed thet only the lower end of the 60" lina wlll require
cleaning. Mechanical equipment may be used to remove the dam at the out fall and which will aliow

proper gravitational flow and minimize cleaning time.

This task will bs done using hourly rates as listed in Attachment B.

Sonar Inspection of Surcharged Line Segments

A Sonar inspaction will be documented by:

VHS videc lapes with audio commentary
A written log documenting defects Identified and observations
Electronic files of sanar Imagas with analysis and interpretation attached,




MAR-88-99 8S:21 PM GSW&ASSOC.HOU. T13 694 6867

Pigject: City of Addison Siorm Sewer Inspection

March 5, 1899

Page 3

7.

8.

Consultation of specific recommendation to be developed from Sonar Inspection. -

- Anglysis of inspection reports with development of actions required.
- Overview of resuty of individug) inapecions with observations and recommendations.

This task will be done using hourly rates as listed in Attachment B.

Information and Services to be Provided by the CLIENT

One reproducible print (1" = 200’ ) of the exlsting storm sewer system showing storm sewer
lines, manholes and catch basins.

Lialson with City officials to provide effective coardination and cooperation between the
police, engineering and utllity departments and GSW&A, as necessary during execution of
field work.

Access lo manholes and catch basins.

Assistance by Utility personnel, knowledgeable of manhole and catch basin Iocauons. in
locating buruad or hidden manholes and catch basms

Expose for entry, manholes or entry ways that require excavation, cutilng’ of pavement, and/or
have lids fastened or frozen in place

The necessary equipment and assistance as might be required to remove the specialized
equipment (cleaning nozzle and hose, T.V. camera and coaxlal cable, sawer plugs, etc.) from
the sewer should the equipment become lodged during the course of the work, and to
complete line repalr and restoration of the area.

Completion Time

Based on the quantities of 8,000 linear feet as shown on the prints pfovlded by CLIENT, we expect
these services to be compieted within two weeks after start of work.

Compensation for Services and Terms of Payment -

Invoices will be rendered monthly and due within (30) days. Invoices will be computod based on the
quantities of work completed times the following unit prices as tabulated in Attachment B. The totsl
estimated cost is TWELVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($12,300.00). :

QY o O WA NP g



MAR—-B8-99 ©5:22 PHM GSHE&ASSOC. HOU. T1Z 694 6867

~ Project: City of Addison 8torm Sewer Inspection
March 5. 1899 o
Page 4 ' -

8. Notice to Proceed

The completion of the proposed work for each task shall be contingent upon Autherlzation to Proceed
by the CLIENT. A signed copy of this document will be considered our Authorization to Praceed.

GSW & ASSOC]ATES, INC. CITY OF ADDISON

Signature

Title

Date

ane N
o Ll Ll 4 g »



HAR-88-99 85:22 PN

March S, 1999

Project. City of Addison Storm Sewer Inepection

TASK DESCRIPTION

! Mobilization and Preparation
2 TV Inspection
3 Cleaning

4 Sonar Inspection

€104 SOCENTIVGOPORAL 1Y OF ADDMOMTONN SIWER P

GSH&ASSOC. HOU.

ATTACHMENT B

UNIT
COST
Lump Sum
$0.75/Ft.
$150.00/Hr.

$280.00/Hr.

7?13 694 6867

ESTIMATED
QUANTITIES

6,000
30/Hzrs.

10/Hrs.

TOTAL

ESTIMATED
TOTALS
$500.00 _
$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$2,800.00

§12,300.00



B83/81/1939 14:59 9722313934 CLS SERVICE & SUPPLY PAGE @l

CLS SERVICE & SUPPLY, INC.

726 S. SHERMAN STREET » RICHARDSON, TEXAS 76081-4028 = (972} 231-3846 « (§72) 434-3812 » FAX ({972} Z!1§934

Fornudy Cominctin Lome 3 Sopoly. Boc.

SALES CONFIRMATION & INVOICE TERMS

‘sadTo: . Stiip To:
March 1, 1999 C
Date

City of Addison

Nama Addrers,

Narme

Addrena
Addison Texas e
Chty State Zip Coda City State Z)p Code

Jim Pierce 972/450-2834 Fax
Notfy : Telephone

. Enter our order for: (Specify quantity, part number, description, price.)
Guartity Part Numbar Destripion . Unit Price Amour

5600' approx. Televise 30" to 60" Storm Sewer, $ .08/Ft.

City will provide assistance and drawings to locat

lines,

Total
Prices Subject to Change Withaut Notice,
Suhb Total
Terms of Sale (Deseribe) . : Freight
Sales Tax
Thank Your, _ Total Price
lim Zurlis ' Down Payment
Balance Due

Customar Signatura



SHIMEK, JACOBS & FINKLEA, L.L.P.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
8333 Douglas Avenue, #820 Dallas, Texas 75225-5816 Fax (214) 361-0204 Phone (214) 361-7900

ROSS L. JACOBS, P.E.
RONALD V. CONWAY, P.E.
JOHN W. BIRKHOFF, PE. °
JOER. CARTER, P.E. February 8, 1999
GARY C. HENDRICKS, P.E.

L. C. FINKLEA, P.E.

4’,0FVDX .5/400 LF /Qkyn7,,7‘7 W e #éoﬂdlll&_‘

Mr. James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E., DEE
Town of Addison

Post Office Box 144

Addison, Texas 75001-0144

Re: Addison Road
Dear Mr. Pierce:

Based on our last meeting, we are proceeding with the désign of the storm drainage for Addison Road based

on utilizing the existing storm sewers and paralleling with separate lines where necessary. We request that the 2
existing storm sewer lines be televised to determine the condition of the pipe. We are enclosing a copy of the

drainage area map high lighting the storm sewers that need to be televised. It is our understanding that you

will schedule the Town’s crews to complete this work. We are available at your convenience to discuss any

questions you may with our request or the location of the storm sewers shown on the attached drainage area

maps.

Sincerely,

2Ly

John W. Birkhoff, P.E.

Enclosure 7/

J\Addison\98143\L\corres\t\televise.doc



L

R A—

»

-

5002 200

E»N 91

J _!lliL

».o«».#_

.
”

2683.40

|0 SoNds ETTN

/

L

-9 DN B

)

_

] \.\\

=

o e Ty - ¥t v

N.OADW

Reuse af these
dacuments is not permitted without

written outhorization of Shimek, Jocobs
Finklea, L.L.P.

These plans and related specifications
were prepored for constructian of this
specific project only.

&

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

DRAINAGE AREA MAP 2
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

ADDISON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
SHIMEK, JACOBS & FINKLEA, LLP.

BELT LINE ROAD TO KELLER SPRING ROAD

SHEETS

SHEET NO.
X
X

OF

FEBRUARY, 1999

DATE:

PROJECT: 98143

J.W.B.
RJL

DRAWN BY:

l"l,,
Ri0)
kx

sy
=S¢ OF

SR

> %

JOHN W, BIRKHOFF

15

3
%
'
H |
) 55
DESIGNED BY:

ISIE;@" N

4

Zx
| B4

%

)

4

oo

e‘\l,,
etk
E—

I||\

(!
l||

BIDDING, OR PERMIT PURPOSES.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR INTERIM REVIEW
AND ARE NOT INTENDED FOR CONSTRUCTION,

JOHN W. BIRKHOFF
TEXAS P.E. NO. 54137

1 FEBRUARY 1999

DATE:

300

200
SCALE IN FEET

100

HORIZONTAL

JIL'YNIVEONGSIOOY 'SH0018 Qoi=4 -7WoS

IMAINHOEY 186\IOYNIVEA\SI8E\NOSIOOY\SLOF 0¥\ K




m;... ] : : < M\.‘/r\ 150" P see %
H - e TN m— — b - ; el g %
: ( - . v : B [ S [ z @
1 S _ARDISONGROLE 0 (ns | [~
g -y _ . il TETE O e < B8 o
. L iy ; mow " X |Z o &
“ ool / a2s 4 L (WS
; N\ ®> i .m(heou.m MN <
1 LOSITR ] 35533 L P o
A 3 § ; 3801 > & C 2
=y o i o 888e: ; OSD..AS
= e i | Z eo%r | e
4/ 3 ! B 22 Es e o =|xu (o 2
I/ S & $8:4, oY (22 158
/ b { = t58sda UV I=o05|E%4 8 2
h-=4 o — x
. Ay ) 3 R O |[TYx(elis
R 7 S vsas .| 8
« ¢ 519 8 259,54 a o <|, 2% g
8 . f 8 538238 ow|BEz|E 5
O gofEst < LR B|83°
2 fegast O . Z|(Ca
y / E338sa L |E2=|Zz2
\ & / om -3
...... 3 e © Z o KX
) : T EE
A L e Zz |22 |2 |32
i g = WL 0
= - 2 |<a ;&
. \ _% 199 m M 4
= - fananke N @ <
“ 8 8
) - N
”m |

1 FEBRUARY 1999

JOHN W. BIRKHOFF
EXAS P.E. NO. 54137

DATE:

BIODING, OR PERMIT PURPOSES.

AND ARE NOT INTENDED FOR CONSTRUCTION,

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR INTERIM REVIEW

2z6" 37" -
Rz 443,50 _ — s .
- N
i ’
Lt . i
u.cmml 5 & 1
2 I3 Y
)

1
L3
~
o
&
~
—

$.0°03
1
7

)

o NASS3ISE"

N385 04"
380°

1,47 fs389.31°
i 203 a9 1R

JRS R APRAPHO: RD.C__

I8

OO a g S
. o Y Y i
; 2] ! 4 / A i
i ,milv g 2 i x ot - N.89%31 ‘W —- 361385 /,m : *
-/ _— . ) B = -
. ! i i ; : / ~ * S - o S :
. . H E _A \\\ Kvy Df .\* / m
{ q_‘. J © 43 .
Ia_ i o ‘Mn\ ﬁn;/
i i, >/ o
N - [ R 3 U
L. 1] s & N e 14 o
o - 3 o e}
28 [ b | » M
# z ) PR LT
3 1 M Gl A% e
& { ) \ S
o o\ [ “ ” P14 RN
N r._. /_ \ \ / _. f ﬁ\ .\ ///
PaN \ R /
// l i / i, e % I
-~ (& \ 1 ‘. N 833w, e 3B} O .W i
AR ! LT } M.
_~ .\ /\ & J Xw\/ ) N
N j : el { . ' . 3 N \ ....\ ) . ,,;.\\J ' _/ -
VA o BIZY N 888w b 52073 i 7T ,\. P
~ L,amﬂau.u&_mw — \&/ \ N S , \\ O %o I
b2 Ly - / . L s of T -
; ) L | N
4 N v
SN 4 (S S
e \\ / ) .
. v : N
s S8 SIEE, - 375,801 i o

N 89%51°
17%.

N

// 2as )

. ) SR K N

S buud,.f..th.i.. e
|

2 \V/VA»
)

{ e Al m
__;ww»w.na 33 o WJ e,

! ot BA BT 3 HE R . ” .

y . e c.u_, o v 18" utisiry \m\.ai_..,i\\ D o
— : : e TRy
£ 89°36°48 w. . 4 1= _ Rra08,

g 2 ¢ .,_ / i Letldye' |
e S 10915, -0 ||
\

25.92°

) S22L30°
N ! ] //
. \

@\\\ -

vl oo S

i
i
/

A G /AW\__
29" i
N 4

Iy

i

5.89°47°03"w — 334! \\

\

\ e

i ) |
N AR VA e

A RY o L

$.89°47'03"w. — 354.48°

e oy
I meie
S s o

AIUINIVHONOSIOOY 'S%0018  00L=L FVOS Y 66/10/20  OMQ'INYOSYI86\OVNIVHONCH 186\NOSIOOY\SLO3r0Yd\ H



(214) 620-1255 -
X:(214) 620-8028 -

BLOCKS: ADDISONDRAINI.TIF

b9C ~ ™ £0,{v.68 8

T

2:3)

Web Site:
www.caryloncorp.com

401-;-,‘1_3 |
PO i
& Da-A3Y |
A
(L]

The Environmental
Protection Specialists

A Carolyn Company

Regional Manager

1509 Sylvania Ct.

Phone: (817) 332-1115
Fax: (817) 332-1557

Mobile: 817-919-6322

" Bruce‘Jameson

Fort Worth, Texas 76111

Toll Free: 1-800-565-1115

E-mail: acefw@msn.com

ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC.

B sl

S ORI2 ST

SCALE: 1=100

.-’. \ "_ N

§ ns Nk

1 e
£

T | e T T\ o v

\\
I
el § Su—

L7)

02/01/99 RL

H: \PROJECTS\ADDISON \ 9814 3\DRAINAGE \981 430RN1.DWG

1% 9v.66 S

"6t —LM

‘T
\,

L]

3,

N

w82
T

L AN

1 UamaNr— i3y

(

= —

00 Bl

\,

o\

\\.

NoeIb— —

ﬁ_zo\q,_\\orl =

A RY

L

3168 N

;
/
/
{ ’
L
\\j ;I 1

-----------

=, 1

: \} N
{ S BN
i s \
i F : i z i
im / . ® i
i 2 I N
sl T, - . | PR DU 6.2 Y
. - } Vo )
: N ; X l [ !
1 .. { i i P i
A i 1 /
=1 ! i /
[ A e /
3 |- i = i
/ H A l @ i
; f ! I <. ;
J I : T e
/ / i 7
e f "
< { Ponmmanl
\ . {
. i?
%2927 NANE : 32 . ¢ TR
} -

p

s6b

h

' i

\ L .

3,95,68 N

o
L

-

935'\

HE ;o
yd ;/’ QUO/RUM

;

1,096 o

¥ NOR"

2]

S. 30"~ 261"

o
gl 14,
SR PR
NS
LR
u..“i«
Sl
§
»": .
B A | =
&
st i -
M , ,g
e
- 1
M
. i
, . !
. \ J b
1S e

Py

—’

5 S RS
: ——ﬂ_r-— [ECX ol NI

N

/2
{

0

3
LEaFE 1%

061

ir2) 4

U -
0MIg-NoSIgay—

(

e.\
s
<. s
S|
300
HORZONTAL [ e
SCALE IN FEET
Sars e o o o
specific praject only. Reuse of these
documents is not permitted without
writtan qutharization of Shimek, Jacobs
& Finklea, L.L.P.
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
ADDISON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BELT LINE ROAD TO KELLER SPRING ROAD
INTERIM REVIEW DRANIAGE AREA MAP 1
e s e cURPORES O SHIMEK, JACOBS & FINKLEA, LLP.
. CONSULTING ENGINEERS
JOHN ¥. BIRKHOT = Dallas, Texas
DATT%ASfi'Ees:OuAm 1999 ’r,,"}@&-/ GF | vesone B _aws. PROECT: 98143 su:;r NO.
"f\";((,"‘,\é\k\\s‘: DRAWN BY: RJL DATE: _ NOVEMBER, 1998 |oF x  SHEETS

reer it



B

E
A carlon” : " g &
\rx zu._l“m uﬂﬁ.oo E—= | T_Tmij. mmmmm V0 | m g
- BAY ~ _ L §es2 < |~ &
P | el |2 (Ge |2 &
; A EL == |4
. — — m 2 Es — [ o o~ 4 o)
!o/ ettt e . Huamm..nu . - v w > m
Vv ghids | 2 |39 (50
HRE SPELEF AR
: 2855 | Q |y = |22 |2 5
u[\af il | O |ZDZ|ESy 3 &
IDNE L el AL
8|z fridie | DKM 0§l8 o
g1< O %nm g 3
L 8 < |IFH|e2
|.GATEWAY/| S, S q 2o3(22
I / _ L X225z
,’ e o (o} m .0
I Sl
[ ; o e
~ i i Zz | = = =
329 ~ ¢ i K — I S
\.. Sl . N i _ / w - Z
Jol o7 N8eTIeRsTw : P = 7 O |2+ E
B \H.!, ﬁ.r i - \ N -1\ A ..;l _ \.\ = Py & o &
— Y e — | — I e f— ¢|m R = m S
. — S R I — N J & m g
e \ _ | ._ Q¥ SONIMAS Y3 TTa¢ T
e Lo f ; P S— 3 . o i L,
;0..”// e J ,,,,,, _ ", l— MMT W ”f\ s\\w
\ | ] _m_
/ - ! " ! B x u%\/u
] H m / [ \-,\Wf.f i .\\mum%“
- 4
— / / mm .
/ | / B m o8
.....\\ © e - f MMW WW..
.\\\ | \ mmm mmm
oy W.mm H.Lm
< / g8s z,-
: Ty 8
\ £2
ST

| — “__“ i N LAY - IIJ....FA,,/
3 N w . L . il e V4 DY - /
N\ / P S :w...lq\.\hb .V\,l\. e —— B U IW:H.B\& v

7

e\ P et AN
N\ moduy St
DAL=
\H 3| \\\\\ _‘ 7-@@ Iw,.

i

n

=k == —Niid (19088 g

,,,,,,

—— e

—n,

G2
)
/&
__,\_/
200

TTTEER s

S
~

L 7 \ "o g
AU QI
Vi /\\\m _.:\.\. .W\mlOm I D _ . | ;
L U\ IR 1 SRR a8
R

100
SCALE IN FEET

2
- X _ g
. 1=
N m.w _ n\ LNt — ,\ m
— 230, : A MR
A p— 7
{

JILPNVYONOSIOOY :SX0018

001=1 :IVOS

™ 66/10/20

OMQ'INOCY 186\ 39VNIVIANEY 186\ NOSIGOY\S103r0Nd\ H




